
Selected Criteria - Year:  2022 State:  SD Codelist Basis:  Licensed Round by Thousands:  No
Business Type:  Property &
Casualty

Include Zero
Companies:  No

Line of Business:  Products liability - occurrence; Products
liability - claims-made
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248 13021 United Fire & Cas
Co IA 1,786,828 12.5455% 12.5455% 1,792,406 2,738,940 152.808%

309 15377 Western Natl Mut
Ins Co MN 1,455,773 10.2211% 22.7666% 1,298,730 -424,718 -32.7026%

111 23035 Liberty Mut Fire Ins
Co WI 934,469 6.561% 29.3276% 968,252 80 0.0083%

473 13412 Austin Mut Ins Co MN 741,079 5.2032% 34.5308% 833,369 -69,017 -8.2817%

626 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins
Co PA 713,942 5.0127% 39.5435% 648,585 125,159 19.2972%

518 14117 Grinnell Mut Reins
Co IA 670,102 4.7049% 44.2484% 643,491 148,750 23.1161%

626 14982 Penn Millers Ins Co PA 613,124 4.3048% 48.5532% 505,551 131,645 26.0399%
248 10324 Addison Ins Co IA 607,721 4.2669% 52.82% 571,613 310,490 54.3182%

 14184 Acuity A Mut Ins Co WI 584,660 4.105% 56.925% 558,161 1,302,637 233.3802%
91 19682 Hartford Fire Ins Co CT 496,766 3.4878% 60.4128% 507,067 -208,837 -41.1853%

1120 10120 Everest Natl Ins Co DE 445,067 3.1249% 63.5377% 218,262 91,123 41.7494%

140 28223 Nationwide
Agribusiness Ins Co IA 368,502 2.5873% 66.125% 662,075 300,444 45.3791%

169 21180 Sentry Select Ins Co WI 334,599 2.3493% 68.4742% 325,804 23,898 7.3351%

7 13935 Federated Mut Ins
Co MN 334,358 2.3476% 70.8218% 298,971 276,508 92.4866%

218 20443 Continental Cas Co IL 323,369 2.2704% 73.0922% 298,309 98,104 32.8867%

244 10677 The Cincinnati Ins
Co OH 294,732 2.0693% 75.1616% 268,791 -90,141 -33.5357%

12 19410 Commerce &
Industry Ins Co NY 261,841 1.8384% 77% 233,521 228,965 98.049%

212 16535 Zurich Amer Ins Co NY 245,639 1.7247% 78.7246% 225,178 57,569 25.566%

62 21415 Employers Mut Cas
Co IA 205,207 1.4408% 80.1654% 132,907 -35,900 -27.0114%

309 24465 Western Natl Assur
Co MN 182,202 1.2793% 81.4447% 167,395 -127,953 -76.4378%

7 16024 Federated Reserve
Ins Co MN 170,187 1.1949% 82.6396% 140,366 -46,501 -33.1284%

111 33600 LM Ins Corp IL 164,985 1.1584% 83.7979% 146,604 38,708 26.4031%
3991 14257 IMT Ins Co IA 156,285 1.0973% 84.8952% 146,198 0 0%
140 18961 Crestbrook Ins Co OH 143,432 1.0071% 85.9023% 126,111 797,940 632.7283%

7 28304 Federated Serv Ins
Co MN 125,981 0.8845% 86.7868% 107,375 3,039 2.8303%

3548 25682 Travelers Ind Co Of
CT CT 122,685 0.8614% 87.6482% 106,251 -8,045 -7.5717%

626 20281 Federal Ins Co IN 121,236 0.8512% 88.4994% 148,430 -14,374 -9.684%
111 41653 Milbank Ins Co IA 110,188 0.7736% 89.2731% 118,238 39,714 33.5882%
169 24988 Sentry Ins Co WI 109,318 0.7675% 90.0406% 95,121 272,755 286.7453%
1279 11150 Arch Ins Co MO 103,511 0.7268% 90.7673% 109,070 16,001 14.6704%

91 29459 Twin City Fire Ins Co
Co IN 103,443 0.7263% 91.4936% 45,061 12,379 27.4716%

3548 25674 Travelers Prop Cas
Co Of Amer CT 100,275 0.704% 92.1977% 111,455 -3,784 -3.3951%
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698 14850 North Star Mut Ins
Co MN 91,228 0.6405% 92.8382% 92,092 10,522 11.4255%

3548 25623 Phoenix Ins Co CT 86,655 0.6084% 93.4466% 75,677 53,052 70.1032%
626 12777 Chubb Ind Ins Co NY 63,459 0.4456% 93.8922% 42,596 8,739 20.516%
4962 28258 Continental Ind Co NM 56,248 0.3949% 94.2871% 35,409 15,720 44.3955%

626 20303 Great Northern Ins
Co IN 50,177 0.3523% 94.6394% 32,545 8,864 27.2361%

111 24082 Ohio Security Ins Co NH 49,365 0.3466% 94.986% 54,220 2,862 5.2785%
88 22292 Hanover Ins Co NH 46,358 0.3255% 95.3115% 44,745 895 2.0002%

62 25186 Emc Prop & Cas Ins
Co IA 44,976 0.3158% 95.6272% 36,774 6,484 17.632%

140 19100 Amco Ins Co IA 44,167 0.3101% 95.9373% 50,940 3,786 7.4323%

31 25895 United States Liab
Ins Co NE 39,035 0.2741% 96.2114% 34,643 27 0.0779%

218 20494 Transportation Ins
Co IL 31,922 0.2241% 96.4355% 44,480 13,698 30.7959%

626 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co PA 31,750 0.2229% 96.6585% 30,471 -9,574 -31.42%

309 40312 Pioneer Specialty
Ins Co MN 30,572 0.2146% 96.8731% 30,118 -14,888 -49.4322%

12 19445 National Union Fire
Ins Co of Pittsb PA 29,601 0.2078% 97.0809% 26,031 27,850 106.9878%

158 21105 North River Ins Co NJ 28,674 0.2013% 97.2823% 23,251 907 3.9009%
62 21407 Emcasco Ins Co IA 27,822 0.1953% 97.4776% 29,182 -9,998 -34.2608%

84 23418 Mid Continent Cas
Co OH 25,235 0.1772% 97.6548% 26,178 0 0%

140 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins
Co OH 25,193 0.1769% 97.8317% 23,128 -58,241 -251.8203%

4935 23663 National Amer Ins
Co OK 23,036 0.1617% 97.9934% 21,062 5,156 24.4801%

3548 25658 Travelers Ind Co CT 22,986 0.1614% 98.1548% 8,313 -18,373 -221.0153%

3098 15105 Safety Natl Cas
Corp MO 22,776 0.1599% 98.3147% 19,967 8,918 44.6637%

807 40371 Columbia Mut Ins
Co MO 22,057 0.1549% 98.4696% 20,648 2,338 11.3231%

244 23280 The Cincinnati Ind
Co OH 20,823 0.1462% 98.6158% 17,759 -202 -1.1375%

4720 29734 Conifer Ins Co MI 20,139 0.1414% 98.7572% 12,022 0 0%
350 21261 Electric Ins Co MA 17,326 0.1216% 98.8788% 17,326 -4,207 -24.2814%

246 14974
Pennsylvania
Lumbermens Mut
Ins

PA 13,122 0.0921% 98.9709% 33,444 -405,930 -1,213.7603%

111 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co MA 12,138 0.0852% 99.0562% 8,541 19,481 228.088%
228 24112 Westfield Ins Co OH 11,684 0.082% 99.1382% 10,125 -30,194 -298.2123%

111 25127 State Auto Prop &
Cas Ins Co IA 11,310 0.0794% 99.2176% 10,454 4,731 45.2554%

140 42587 Depositors Ins Co IA 9,371 0.0658% 99.2834% 12,570 -1,677 -13.3413%

244 28665 The Cincinnati Cas
Co OH 7,788 0.0547% 99.3381% 8,112 -2,958 -36.4645%

3098 18058 Philadelphia Ind Ins
Co PA 7,206 0.0506% 99.3887% 7,216 465 6.444%

91 22357 Hartford Accident &
Ind Co CT 6,980 0.049% 99.4377% 5,777 1,527 26.4324%
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218 20478 National Fire Ins Co
Of Hartford IL 6,950 0.0488% 99.4865% 6,455 4,223 65.4222%

473 19275 American Family
Mut Ins Co SI WI 6,512 0.0457% 99.5322% 9,544 0 0%

111 25135 State Automobile
Mut Ins Co OH 6,231 0.0437% 99.576% 6,342 2,754 43.4248%

626 35181 Executive Risk Ind
Inc DE 5,926 0.0416% 99.6176% 5,668 865 15.2611%

4670 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co TX 5,633 0.0395% 99.6571% 9,757 1,130 11.5814%

796 24414 General Cas Co Of
WI WI 5,490 0.0385% 99.6957% 3,647 2,828 77.5432%

796 24449 Regent Ins Co WI 4,387 0.0308% 99.7265% 4,045 706 17.4536%

3548 25615 Charter Oak Fire Ins
Co CT 4,319 0.0303% 99.7568% 216 -4,934 -2,284.2593%

111 24074 Ohio Cas Ins Co NH 4,231 0.0297% 99.7865% 12,854 5,619 43.714%

3494 31925 Falls Lake Natl Ins
Co OH 4,007 0.0281% 99.8146% 4,009 601 14.9913%

169 23434 Middlesex Ins Co WI 3,173 0.0223% 99.8369% 7,848 1,680 21.4067%

626 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of
North Amer PA 2,822 0.0198% 99.8567% 3,411 481 14.1014%

3219 11126 Sompo Amer Ins Co NY 2,438 0.0171% 99.8738% 2,174 371 17.0653%

84 26344 Great Amer Assur
Co OH 2,150 0.0151% 99.8889% 269 53 19.7026%

124 23396 Amerisure Mut Ins
Co MI 2,109 0.0148% 99.9037% 1,631 290 17.7805%

98 21784 Firemens Ins Co Of
Washington DC DE 2,100 0.0147% 99.9185% 2,029 0 0%

111 42404 Liberty Ins Corp IL 2,061 0.0145% 99.9329% 2,671 -1,137 -42.5683%
3548 24015 Northland Ins Co CT 1,970 0.0138% 99.9468% 1,970 -781 -39.6447%

140 26182 Harleysville
Worcester Ins Co OH 1,932 0.0136% 99.9603% 1,932 -537 -27.795%

62 21423 Union Ins Co Of
Providence IA 1,751 0.0123% 99.9726% 3,503 -471 -13.4456%

31 20087 National Ind Co NE 1,530 0.0107% 99.9834% 1,770 -151 -8.5311%

807 35629 Association Cas Ins
Co TX 1,436 0.0101% 99.9935% 1,358 36 2.651%

98 10804 Continental Western
Ins Co IA 1,351 0.0095% 100.0029% 1,274 0 0%

12 23809 Granite State Ins Co IL 937 0.0066% 100.0095% 864 -20,746 -2,401.1574%

3548 35386 Fidelity & Guar Ins
Co IA 769 0.0054% 100.0149% 154 63 40.9091%

88 22306 Massachusetts Bay
Ins Co NH 551 0.0039% 100.0188% 413 102 24.6973%

150 24147 Old Republic Ins Co PA 424 0.003% 100.0218% 168 -2,153 -1,281.5476%
2538 25011 Wesco Ins Co DE 376 0.0026% 100.0244% 103 -70 -67.9612%

98 31003 Tri State Ins Co Of
MN IA 335 0.0024% 100.0268% 666 0 0%

408 28401 American Natl Prop
& Cas Co MO 317 0.0022% 100.029% 317 0 0%

2538 15954 AmTrust Ins Co DE 301 0.0021% 100.0311% 301 -228 -75.7475%
12 23817 Illinois Natl Ins Co IL 174 0.0012% 100.0323% 212 -1,321 -623.1132%

169 13978 Florists Mut Ins Co IL 118 0.0008% 100.0332% 134 5 3.7313%
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218 20427 American Cas Co Of
Reading PA PA 113 0.0008% 100.0339% 114 398 349.1228%

212 26247 American Guar &
Liab Ins NY 36 0.0003% 100.0342% 25 -5,722 -22,888%

3548 19070 Standard Fire Ins Co CT 32 0.0002% 100.0344% 8 -137 -1,712.5%

150 12262
Pennsylvania
Manufacturers
Assoc Ins

PA 31 0.0002% 100.0346% 30 15 50%

796 39217 QBE Ins Corp PA 28 0.0002% 100.0348% 57 1,054 1,849.1228%

761 21873 Firemans Fund Ins
Co IL 26 0.0002% 100.035% 26 -9,266 -35,638.4615%

124 11050 Amerisure Partners
Ins Co MI 12 0.0001% 100.0351% 12 4 33.3333%

124 19488 Amerisure Ins Co MI 1 0% 100.0351% 2 -80 -4,000%

88 31534 Citizens Ins Co Of
Amer MI 1 0% 100.0351% 1 -5 -500%

212 27855 Zurich Amer Ins Co
Of IL IL 1 0% 100.0351% -8 106 -1,325%

158 25054 Hudson Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -2 0%

3548 36463 Discover Prop & Cas
Ins Co CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -427 0%

225 26433 Harco Natl Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -224 0%

12 19429 Insurance Co Of The
State Of PA IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -3,186 0%

626 10030 Westchester Fire Ins
Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -4,020 0%

212 40843
Universal
Underwriters Of TX
Ins

IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 254 0%

761 21881 National Surety
Corp IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -1,427 0%

3548 19224 St Paul Protective
Ins Co CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 806 0%

920 42048 Diamond State Ins
Co IN 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -1 0%

968 19518 Catlin Ins Co TX 0 0% 100.0351% 0 241 0%
785 38970 Markel Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 1 0 0%

3548 25887 United States
Fidelity & Guar Co CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 2,900 0%

796 37257 Praetorian Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 38 0%
796 10340 Stonington Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 1 0%
218 35289 Continental Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -599 0%

158 21113 United States Fire
Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0351% 5,676 -5,199 -91.5962%

517 41343 HDI Global Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -473 0%

1120 16044 Everest Denali Ins
Co DE 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -62 0%

626 22748 Pacific Employers
Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 895 0%

218 20508 Valley Forge Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 805 0%

212 21326 Empire Fire &
Marine Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 4 0%

796 27740 North Pointe Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -13,884 0%
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3548 24775 St Paul Guardian Ins
Co CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -33 0%

968 22322 Greenwich Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0351% 0 10,829 0%

3548 25666 Travelers Ind Co Of
Amer CT 0 0% 100.0351% 2 -1,165 -58,250%

181 29874
Swiss Re Corp
Solutions Amer Ins
Co

MO 0 0% 100.0351% 0 1,501 0%

626 20397 Vigilant Ins Co NY 0 0% 100.0351% 0 1,474 0%

91 30104 Hartford
Underwriters Ins Co CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -2,572 0%

2538 26662 Milford Cas Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0351% 0 2 0%

3548 31194 Travelers Cas &
Surety Co Of Amer CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -146 0%

3548 41483 Farmington Cas Co CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -137 0%
31 10472 Capitol Ind Corp WI 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -3,883 0%

968 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0351% 0 1,457 0%

12 23841 New Hampshire Ins
Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -4 0%

2538 19879 Security Natl Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -2,693 0%

31 20044 Berkshire Hathaway
Homestate Ins Co NE 0 0% 100.0351% 3 0 0%

626 20710 Century Ind Co PA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -26,049 0%

4715 22551 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins
USA Inc NY 0 0% 100.0351% 0 25 0%

212 41181 Universal
Underwriters Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 3 0%

4904 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins
Co NY 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -452 0%

228 24104 Ohio Farmers Ins Co OH 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -2,664 0%
84 16691 Great Amer Ins Co OH 0 0% 100.0351% 864 155 17.9398%

3416 37273 Axis Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -22 0%

88 36064 Hanover Amer Ins
Co NH 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -21 0%

140 23582 Harleysville Ins Co OH 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -78 0%

3548 19038 Travelers Cas &
Surety Co CT 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -1,843 0%

785 28932 Markel Amer Ins Co VA 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -208 0%

807 19640 Columbia Natl Ins
Co NE 0 0% 100.0351% 0 -1,651 0%

8 19232 Allstate Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0351% 0 1,122,837 0%

1120 16045 Everest Premier Ins
Co DE -1 -0% 100.0351% 1 0 0%

62 10863 Dakota Fire Ins Co ND -23 -0.0002% 100.035% 538 -5,100 -947.9554%
91 29424 Hartford Cas Ins Co IN -43 -0.0003% 100.0347% -18 -9 50%

3548 24767 St Paul Fire &
Marine Ins Co CT -461 -0.0032% 100.0314% 1,265 -734,025 -58,025.6917%

3548 24791 St Paul Mercury Ins
Co CT -671 -0.0047% 100.0267% 366 69 18.8525%

212 40142 American Zurich Ins
Co IL -707 -0.005% 100.0217% -232 321 -138.3621%

111 33588 First Liberty Ins Corp IL -3,097 -0.0217% 100% -3,097 -323 10.4294%
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  164 Companies in
Report  14,242,774 100% 100% 13,607,879 5,933,038 43.6%
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